93
Table 1. Surface (0.3 m depth) conductivity and salinity data from Armand Bayou from 1998 to 2003, where n is the number
of measurements
	 Specific Conductance (µmhos/cm)	 Salinity (ppt)
	 Reach	 Avg	 n	 min	 max	 Avg	 n	 min	 max
1	 Mud Lake	11 030	 35	 372	 32800	 6.7	 34	 0.8	2 0.6
2	 Middle Tidal	2 669	 63	1 54	2 0300	2 .0	 33	 0.2	12 .2
3	 Upper Tidal	 424	 6	 327	 544	 0.4	 5	 0.2	1 .0

	 Designations
The Harris County Flood Control District uses a channel
numbering system developed in 1945 to identify and catalog
channels. The system utilizes a combination of letters and numbers,
and does not reflect ownership by any public entity or identify
property rights or maintenance responsibility.
Several channels and detention basins in the Armand Bayou
watershed are known by local names. Some of these include:
	 Stream / Basin Name	 HCFCD Number
	 Armand Bayou	 B100-00-00
	 Horsepen Bayou	 B104-00-00
	 Big Island Slough	 B106-00-00
	 Spring Gully 	 B109-00-00
	 Willow Springs Bayou 	 B112-00-00
	 Spencer Highway Basin 	 B500-01-00
	 Fairmont Parkway Basin 	 B500-02-00
	 Red Bluff Road Basin 	 B500-04-00
	 Underwood Road Basin 	 B512-01-00
	 Baywood Basin 	 B513-02-00
	 Anthony Road Basin 	 B513-03-00
photo by stephan myers
98
Appendix H. Basic Stream Facts
Reach/Location	 Key Map	 Description of Channel	 Length (Ft.)	 Detention
					     Acreage
B100-00-00 (Armand Bayou)
	 Clear Creek to NASA Partkway	 619 QP	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	2 ,521
	 NASA Parkway to B101-00	 619 PK	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	2 ,950
	 B101-00 to B104-00	 619 KFB	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	 9,001
	 B104-00 to Bay Area Blvd.	 619 BA	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	 5,597
	 Bay Area Blvd. to B106-00	 619 A,  579 W	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	1 ,172
	 B106-00 to B105-00	 579 W	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	2 ,916
	 B105-00 to B107-00	 579 W	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	 3,147
	 B107-00 to B108-00	 579 WS, 578 V	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	 5,118
	 B108-00 to B109-00	 578 V	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	2 ,859
	 B109-00 to B110-00	 578 R	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	 5,669
	 B110-00 to B111-00	 578 RQ	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	 6,199
	 B111-00 to Genoa-Red Bluff Rd.	 578 QL	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	2 ,177
	 Genoa-Red Bluff Rd. to B112-00	 578 L	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	2 ,098
	 B112-00 to B113-00	 578 L	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	1 ,114
	 B113-00 to B116-00	 578 LGF	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	 3,763
	 B116-00 to Fairmont Pkwy	 578 F	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	2 ,185
	 Fairmont Pkwy to B115-00	 578 FB	 Natural Earthen Channel Section, 	 3,684
			   Includes B500-02
	 B115-00 to B114-00	 578 FBA	 Natural Earthen Channel Section, 	1 ,650
			   Includes B500-04
	 B114-00 to Trebor Street	 538 W, 578A	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	1 ,281
	 Trebor Street to B117-00	 538 W	 Natural Earthen Channel Section	1 ,641
	 B117-00 to Spencer Highway	 537 Z	 Natural Earthen Channel Section, 	1 ,760
			   Includes B500-01
	 Spencer Highway to Beltway 8	 537 Z	 Manmade Earthen Channel Section	2 ,092
	 Beltway 8 to Pansy Street	 537 ZY	 Manmade Earthen Channel Section	2 ,566
B101-00-00 (Cow Bayou)
	 B100-00 to Space Center Blvd.	 619 K	 Manmade Earthen Channel Section	 3,662
B104-00-00 (Horsepen Bayou)